
S. No. Roll No. 

The result of the following candidate(s) of Diploma in Electrical Engineering & Lateral Entry 
who appeared in Fifth Semester examínation held in Jan-Feb, 2025 is declared as under. 

2 

3 

6 

4 

7 

9 

10 

2 

5 

8 

11 

12 

16 

19 

13 

17 

20 

14 

18 

22 

15 

03-DEE-2022 

04-DEE-2022 

05-DEE-2022 

08-DEE-2022 

09-DEE-2022 

10-DEE-2022 

11-DEE-2022 

13-DEE-2022 

14-DEE-2022 

15-DEE-2022 

19-DEE-2022 

21-DEE-2022 

25-DEE-2022 

28-DEE-2022 

31-DEE-2022 

37-DEE-2022 

38-DEE-2022 

39-DEE-2022 

40-DEE-2022 

47-DEEIL-2023 

49-DEEIL-2023 

BABA GHULAM SHAH BADSHAH UNIVERSITY 
Rajouri (J&K) -185234 

51-DEEIL-2023 

Result Notification No. 127of 2025 
Date : 25-03-2025 

Result of Diploma in Electrical Engincering & Lateral Entry 
Semester V, Examination held in Jan-Fehb, 2025 

Registration No. 

BGSBU/22/929-DEE 

BGSBU/22/930-DEE 

BGSBU/22/931-DEE 

BGSBUI22/933-DEE 

BGSBUI22/934-DEE 

BGSBUI22/935-DEE 

BGSBU22/936-DEE 

BGSBUI22/938-DEE 

BGSBU/22/939-DEE 

BGSBUI22/940-DEE 

BGSBUI22/941-DEE 

BGSBU22/942-DEE 

BGSBU22/943-DEE 

BGSBUI22/945-DEE 

BGSBUI22/953-DEE 

BGSBU22/954-DEE 

BGSBUI22/955-DEE 

BGSBU/22/956-DEE 

BGSBUI23/1188-DEEL 

BGSBUI23/1190-DEE/L 

BGSBUI23/1192-DEEIL 

Name of the Candidate & 

Parentage 
Samreen Kouser 
D/o Fazilat Hussain 

Mohd Asif 

Slo Manzoor Hussain 

Majid Hussain 
Slo Gulam Mustafa 

Mehtab Ahmed 
Slo Azad Hussain 

Waseem Ahmed 
S/o Mushtag Hussain 

Nahida Akhter 
D/o Talib Hussain 

Shabnam Naz 
D/o Mohd Khalil 

Mehran Chowdhary 
Slo Mohd Gulab 

Nazik Hussain 
Slo Nazir Hussain 

Samira Kousser 
D/o Zakir Hussain 

Bilal Ahmed 
Slo Nissar Hussain 

Abrar Ahmed 
S/o Manir Hussain 
Irfan Choudhary 
Slo Mohd Gulab 
Mohd Qaif 
Slo Abdul Majid 

Rashed Hussain 
S/o Mushtag Hussain 

Mohammad Abdullah 
S/o Mohd Bashir 

Zeeshan Ahmed Khan 
Slo Mohd Kaleem Khan 

Safeer Hussain Shah 
Slo Yousif Shah 

Tarun Kumar 
S/o Shanker Lal 
Taskeen Ahmed 
Slo Mushtaq Ahmed 
Asid Khan 
S/o Mohd Afsar 

Ghulam Mushtfa 
S/o Majeed Hussain 

Result of Semester V: 

Marks Obtained out of 
Maximum Marks:900 

Absent in EE- 501,EE- 502,EE 
503,EE- 504.EE- 511,EE- 512,EE 
513,EE- 514 &EE- 515; Re-appear 

in EE- 505 

Re-appear in EE- 504 

621 

670 

Re-appear in EE- 504 

Re-appear in EE- 503 &EE- 504 

Re-appear in EE- 503 &EE- 504 

Absent in EE- 511,EE- 512: Re 
appear in EE- 503,EE- 504 &EE 

505 

Re-appear in EE- 504 

579 

Re-appear in EE- 504 

633 

619 

Re-appear in EE- 505 

Withheld* 

598 

Absent in EE- 501 &EE- 505; Re 
appear in EE- 503 

Re-appear in EE- 503 &EE- 504 

Re-appear in EE- 505 

596 

647 

701 



23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

52-DEEIL-2023 
55-DEEIL-2023 
56-DEEIL-2023 

57-DEE/L-2023 
58-DEEIL-2023 

64-DEEIL-2023 

No:BGSBU/COEI25/1038 Date: 25 -03-2025 

Note: 

'Errors & Omissions Accepted' 

Copy to the: 

Baba Ghulam Shah Badshah University Rajouri - 185234 

1. Controller of Examinations. 

BGSBU23/1193-DEE/L 

Date of Declaration of Result :25 -03-2025 

BGSBUI23/1196-DEE/L 

Ab: Absent 

BGSBUI23/1197-DEENL 

5. Office Copy. 

BGSBU/23/1199-DEENL 

Bilal Khan 
Slo Kushal Khan 

Mohd Sarfraz 
Slo Mohd Taj 
Arfana Kouser 
D/o Muneer Hussain 

Adnan Bhatti 
Slo Iftakhar Ahmed 

2. Vice Chancellor Secretariat for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor. 

Ishtiag Ahmed 
Slo Mohd Ayoub 

Rahila Kouser 
D/o Mohd Parvaiz 

607 

585 

579 

Withheld* 

Re-appear in EE- 503,EE- 504 &EE 

3. Principal of the concerned College/Head of the concerned Departmei ut, shall ensure that no stur ent i^ allowed to appear in the forthcoming Sessional7 University Examinations unless his / her registration is completed. 
4. l/c University Website. 

505 

Withheld* 

Sd/ 
Controller of Examinations 

*Result withheld :- for want of pending documents required in registration section 

Deputy Controlier of Examirnations 

i) The candidates who have got backlog(s) in Semester - V shall submit their Examination Forms within 20 days of declaration of the result. 

i) For Re-checking and Re-evaluation; prescribed application form, duly attested by a University teacher/officer, accompanied by original Marks Card issued to the candidate and requisite fee of Rs.300/- per script or the amount as may be notified by the University from time to time, should reach the Controller of Examinations within 15 days of the declaration of the result of the main examination concerned. 

ii) Re-evaluation of Answer Scripts shall be permissible in not more thrn 25% of theory papers .1 which the candidate has appeared in main examination only. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

