

## BABA GHULAM SHAH BADSHAH UNIVERSITY Rajouri (J&K) - 185234

Result Notification No. 127of 2025 Date: 25-03-2025

Result of Diploma in Electrical Engineering & Lateral Entry Semester V, Examination held in Jan-Feb, 2025

The result of the following candidate(s) of Diploma in Electrical Engineering & Lateral Entry who appeared in Fifth Semester examination held in Jan-Feb, 2025 is declared as under:-

S. No.	Roll No.	Registration No.	Name of the Candidate & Parentage	Result of Semester V: Marks Obtained out of Maximum Marks:900
1	03-DEE-2022	BGSBU/22/929-DEE	Samreen Kouser D/o Fazilat Hussain	Absent in EE- 501,EE- 502,EE- 503,EE- 504,EE- 511,EE- 512,EE- 513,EE- 514 &EE- 515 ; Re-appear in EE- 505
2	04-DEE-2022	BGSBU/22/930-DEE	Mohd Asif S/o Manzoor Hussain	Re-appear in EE- 504
3	05-DEE-2022	BGSBU/22/931-DEE	Majid Hussain S/o Gulam Mustafa	621
4	08-DEE-2022	BGSBU/22/933-DEE	Mehtab Ahmed S/o Azad Hussain	670
5	09-DEE-2022	BGSBU/22/934-DEE	Waseem Ahmed S/o Mushtaq Hussain	Re-appear in EE- 504
6	10-DEE-2022	BGSBU/22/935-DEE	Nahida Akhter D/o Talib Hussain	Re-appear in EE- 503 &EE- 504
7	11-DEE-2022	BGSBU/22/936-DEE	Shabnam Naz D/o Mohd Khalil	Re-appear in EE- 503 &EE- 504
8	13-DEE-2022	BGSBU/22/938-DEE	Mehran Chowdhary S/o Mohd Gulab	Absent in EE- 511,EE- 512 ; Re- appear in EE- 503,EE- 504 &EE- 505
9	14-DEE-2022	BGSBU/22/939-DEE	Nazik Hussain S/o Nazir Hussain	Re-appear in E.E- 504
10	15-DEE-2022	BGSBU/22/940-DEE	Samira Kousser D/o Zakir Hussain	579
11	19-DEE-2022	BGSBU/22/941-DEE	Bilal Ahmed S/o Nissar Hussain	Re-appear in EE- 504
12	21-DEE-2022	BGSBU/22/942-DEE	Abrar Ahmed S/o Manir Hussain	633
13	25-DEE-2022	BGSBU/22/943-DEE	Irfan Choudhary S/o Mohd Gulab	619
14	28-DEE- <b>2022</b>	BGSBU/22/945-DEE	Mohd Qaif S/o Abdul Majid	Re-appear in EE- 505
15	31-DEE-2022		Rashed Hussain S/o Mushtag Hussain	Withheld*
16	37-DEE-2022	BGSBU/22/953-DEE	Mohammad Abdullah S/o Mohd Bashir	598
17	38-DEE-2022	BGSBU/22/954-DEE	Zeeshan Ahmed Khan S/o Mohd Kaleem Khan	Absent in EE- 501 &EE- 505 ; Reappear in EE- 503
18	39-DEE-2022	BGSBU/22/955-DEE	Safeer Hussain Shah S/o Yousif Shah	Re-appear in EE- 503 &EE- 504
19	40-DEE-2022	BGSBU/22/956-DEE	Tarun Kumar S/o Shanker Lal	Re-appear in EE- 505
20	47-DEE/L-2023	BGSBU/23/1188-DEE/L	Taskeen Ahmed S/o Mushtaq Ahmed	596
21	49-DEE/L-2023	BGSBU/23/1190-DEE/L	Asid Khan S/o Mohd Afsar	647
22	51-DEE/L-2023	BGSBU/23/1192-DEE/L	Ghulam Mushtfa S/o Majeed Hussain	701

15/03/12015

	04-DEE/E-2023		Rahila Kouser D/o Mohd Parvaiz	Withheld*
28	64-DEE/L-2023	2000012311199-DEE/L	Ishtiaq Ahmed S/o Mohd Ayoub	Re-appear in EE- 503,EE- 504 &EE- 505
27	58-DEE/L-2023	BGSBU/23/1199-DEE/L	Adnan Bhatti S/o Iftakhar Ahmed	Withheld*
26	57-DEE/L-2023	50360/23/1197-DEE/L	Arfana Kouser D/o Muneer Hussain	579
25	56-DEE/L-2023	BGSBU/23/1197-DEE/L	Mohd Sarfraz S/o Mohd Taj	585
24	55-DEE/L-2023	BGSBU/23/1193-DEE/L BGSBU/23/1196-DEE/L	Bilal Khan S/o Kushal Khan	607
23	52-DEE/L-2023	BGSB1//22/4400 DEF		

'Errors & Omissions Accepted' Baba Ghulam Shah Badshah University Rajouri - 185234

> Sd/-Controller of Examinations

Date of Declaration of Result: 25 -03-2025

No:BGSBU/CoE/25/1038 Date: 25 -03-2025

Copy to the:-

1. Controller of Examinations.

2. Vice Chancellor Secretariat for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

3. Principal of the concerned College/Head of the concerned Department, shall ensure that no student is allowed to appear in the forthcoming Sessional / University Examinations unless his / her registration is completed.

4. I/c University Website.

5. Office Copy.

Deputy Controller of Examinations

Note:-

- i) The candidates who have got backlog(s) in Semester V shall submit their Examination Forms within 20 days of declaration of the result.
- ii) For Re-checking and Re-evaluation; prescribed application form, duly attested by a University teacher/officer, accompanied by original Marks Card issued to the candidate and requisite fee of Rs.300/- per script or the amount as may be notified by the University from time to time, should reach the Controller of Examinations within 15 days of the declaration of the result of the main examination concerned.
- iii) Re-evaluation of Answer Scripts shall be permissible in not more than 25% of theory papers in which the candidate has appeared in main examination only.

Ab: Absent

\*Result withheld :- for want of pending documents required in registration section